
 
 

       1 
  
 

This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 
research and innovation programme under grant agreement No 654220 

2
nd

 EUCALL Target Network Workshop 
29 - 30 May 2018 

 

 

Venue:  ELI-Beamlines  

Za Radnicí 835, 252 41 Dolní Břežany, Czech Republic 

 

Recommended hotel: Occidental Praha, address: Na Strži 1660/32, 140 00 Prague 

 

Tuesday 29 May 2018 

Time  Programme 

08:00-08:10   
Meet in front of Occidental Praha Hotel for bus departure to ELI-

Beamlines 

08:15  Bus departure from Occidental Praha Hotel to ELI-Beamlines 

09:00   Welcome and scope of workshop – T. Cowan / HZDR 

09:15 
 

 

Status and Targetry Needs of ELI, and ELITA Target Lab – D. Margarone 

/ ELI-Beamlines; M. Cernaianu / ELI-NP  

09:30 Status and Targetry Needs of ESRF – R. Torchio / ESRF  

09:40  
Status and Targetry Needs of European XFEL/HED – U. Zastrau / 

European XFEL 

09:50  Targetry Suppliers Network – G. Schaumann / TU Darmstadt 

10:10  
Target Fabrication at General Atomics  – N. Alexander / General 

Atomics 

10:30  Coffee Break 

  Debri Mitigation and Back-reflection Protection 

11:00  Convener report – M. Cernaianu / ELI-NP  

12:00 

 

Open discussion 

13:00 Lunch 

  



 
 

       2 
  
 

This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 
research and innovation programme under grant agreement No 654220 

 

 

 

EMP Protection 

14:00 
Convener report – D. Neely /  UKRI STFC; A. Poye /  ENS de Lyon; A. 

Garcia / HRDR 

15:00  
 

 
Open discussion 

16:00  
 

 
Coffee Break  

16:30  
 

 
Site visit to ELI-Beamlines and HILASE 

18:30  
Further exchange of information during dinner at Olivův pivovar 

restaurant, address: Za Radnicí 739, 252 41 Dolní Břežany 

22:00  Bus transfer to Hotel Occidental Praha 

 

Wednesday 30 May 2018 

Time  Programme 

08:00-08:10  
 

 

Meet in front of Occidental Praha Hotel for bus departure to ELI-

Beamlines 

08:15 

 

 

Bus departure from Occidental Praha Hotel to ELI-Beamlines 

 Target Environment (including fratricide, diagnostics) 

09:00 
Convener report – N. Alexander / General Atomics;  R. Stephens / 

University of Pennsylvania 

10:00  
 

 

Open discussion 

11:00  Coffee Break 

11:30 
 

 

Final discussion, future outlook 

12:20 Conclusions and wrap up 

12:30  End of Meeting, and Bus transfer to Airport 

13:00  Start of EUCALL Annual Meeting 2018 

 


